

Kempower Corporation - Acquisition of own shares on 29 November 2023

29.11.2023 21:15:00 EET | Kempower Oyj | Company Announcement

Kempower Corporation, Company Release, 29 November 2023 9:15 p.m. (EET)

Kempower Corporation, Company Release, 29 November 2023 9:15 p.m. (EET)

Kempower Corporation - Acquisition of own shares on 29 November 2023

At Helsinki Stock Exchange:

Date	29 November 2023
Exchange Transaction	Buy
Share trading code	KEMPOWR
Amount, shares	25,000
Average price/share, EUR	27.6540
Total Cost, EUR	691,350.82

The company now holds a total of 245,174 of its own shares (KEMPOWR) including the shares acquired on 29 November 2023.

Detailed information concerning the acquisition is attached to this Company release.

On behalf of Kempower Corporation

DANSKE BANK A/S, FINLAND BRANCH

Antti Väliaho Jonathan Nyberg

Further information:

Jukka Kainulainen, CFO, Kempower

jukka.kainulainen@kempower.com

Tel. +358 29 0021900

About Kempower:

We design and manufacture reliable and user-friendly DC fast charging solutions for electric vehicles. Our vision is to create the world's most desired EV charging solutions for everyone, everywhere. Our product development and production are based in Finland, with a majority of our materials and components sourced locally. We focus on all areas of e-mobility, from electric cars, trucks, and buses to machines and marine. Our modular and scalable charging system and world-class

software are designed by EV drivers for EV drivers, enabling the best user experience for our customers around the world. Kempower is listed in the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland. www.kempower.com

Attachments

- <u>Download announcement as PDF.pdf</u>
- Kempower Oyj 29112023.xlsx